# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3998903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BECKER&MAYER! LLC	08/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUARTO PUBLISHING GROUP USA INC.
Street Address:	400 FIRST AVENUE NORTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D576161
Application Number:	14185064
Patent Number:	6508488

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6129106468

Email: DKLAW@COGNISINC.COM

Correspondent Name: DAVID W KOEHSER

Address Line 1: 322 FIRST AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W KOEHSER
SIGNATURE:	/DAVIDWKOEHSER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignments signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignments signed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignments signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503952247 REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0119

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, becker&mayer! LLC ("Assignor") hereby grants, transfers and assigns to Quarto Publishing Group USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Registration #D576161, issued September 2, 2008, together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, profits, claims and damages now accrued or hereafter arising with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, in law or in equity, arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly appointed officer this 500 day of August, 2016.

becker&mayer! LLC

Ву	W	w	W	$\mathcal{A}$	
lts_		510EN	ゲル	U	 *******************

COUNTY	OF FING	) )SS: )	
2016, by LLC.	This instrument we Michael Oprins	is acknowledged before me this , the President	Shap of Avovot of becker&mayer!
		/	

Notary Fublic
State of Washington
KIM BERARDI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
12/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0120

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, becker&mayer! LLC ("Assignor") hereby grants, transfers and assigns to Quarto Publishing Group USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Utility Patent Registration #6,508,488, issued January 1, 2003, together with all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, profits, claims and damages now accrued or hereafter arising with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, in law or in equity, arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly appointed officer this 57% day of August, 2016.

becker&mayer! LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF	)SS: )
This instrument wa 2016, by Michael Opries	as acknowledged before me this 5th day of Arguet. , the
LLC.	le

Notary Public

Notary Public
State of Washington
KIM BERARDI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
12/03/2016

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, becker&mayer! LLC ("Assignor") hereby grants, transfers and assigns to Quarto Publishing Group USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application #14/185,064, filed February 20, 2014, including all rights to prosecute registration of said Patent Application and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all income, royalties, profits, claims and damages now accrued or hereafter arising with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, in law or in equity, arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly appointed officer this 574 day of August, 2016.

becker&mayer! LLC

By Mruff Its PROSIDENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF	)SS: )

	This inst	lrument was	acknov	vledged before r	ne this	CAN	day of	Duous	ļ.,
2016, by	Michael	Opring	, the	President	<del>[</del>		of bed	ker&mayer	
LLC.		\$	****				····		

Notery Public
State of Washington
KIM BERARDI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
12/03/2016

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039384 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 08/09/2016